AARON NORRIS CREATIVE FUND

What is the Aaron Norris Creative Fund?

The Aaron Norris Creative Fund was established in 2022 to support Arts Programs in the Inland Empire.

Aaron was a beloved member of the community, a successful businessman, and is fondly remembered by IECF for his leadership and dedication to the Give Big Riverside campaign, raising almost \$1M for charities in Riverside County.

On July 1, 2022, Aaron Michael Norris passed away from Stage 4 Intimal Sarcoma, a very rare form of cancer. After being diagnosed, he did exactly what Aaron does: he learned absolutely everything about it to give himself, his family, and his friends the best opportunity to spend as much time together as possible.

While fighting cancer, Aaron continued to live his life, going on trips with friends, supporting colleagues in the real estate world, and simply being the best person you could want to have around in any situation. He even created the Aaron Norris Creative Fund that lives on after him to help support Arts Programs in the Inland Empire. He loved his life, he loved to give back, and he will continue to be loved and celebrated in his passing. Your donation celebrates the person Aaron was, his many accomplishments, and the legacy of positivity, love, and light he left behind.

The Fund welcomes donations of any amount, either one-time or recurring.

What are the benefits of the Aaron Norris Creative Fund?

- Be a part of Aaron's legacy of generosity and compassion
- Support arts programs throughout the Inland Empire
- Combine your gift with those of others to enhance impact
- Network with other like-minded philanthropists

Based on the funds raised, grants are made at least annually. Using "participatory grant making," donors and community members will work together with IECF's Grants and Community Impact team to deliver funds.

Funds will be disbursed based on the committee's recommendations in one or both of the following ways:

- By open call, competitive application;
- By invitation only.



"When life gets hard, everyone needs champions." Aaron Norris, Tedx Talks



The Inland Empire Community Foundation is proud to celebrate the life and impact of Aaron Norris through his legacy fund.

"It's not where you start, it's where you finish. It's not how you go, it's how you land."

From See Saw, the Musical

IECF Board

Nefertiti Long Chair of the Board

Jeremy Hobbs Vice Chair of the Board

Kathy A. Johnson, CPA Chief Financial Officer

Tomás D. Morales, PhD Secretary of the Board

Paulette Brown-Hinds, PhD Immediate Past Chair of the Board

R. Michelle Decker President and CEO Board Members Liliana Andriani Dora Barilla, DrPH Robert Field Brian McDonald Jacob Mejia Jesse Melgar Marco Robles Ann Sheffer Neal Waner Joseph Williams

Donations to the Aaron Norris Creative Fund can be made directly online at: https://inlandempire.fcsuite.com/erp/donate/create/fund?funit_id=2716 If you would like more information, contact our Charitable Giving Team at giving@iegives.org or call 951.241.7777.

The information provided is general and is not to be construed as tax, legal or financial advice. Your attorney or tax professional can provide additional guidance on the best options to help you accomplish your financial and charitable objectives. 3700 Sixth Street, Suite 200 Riverside, California 92501 Corporate Office: **T:** 951.241.7777 **F:** 951.684.1911 San Bernardino Office: **T:** 909.453.2400 Coachella Valley Office: **T:** 760.836.2400

Stay Connected





O /inlandempirecf

www.iegives.org

DONATE TODAY!





